\* SUBMITTED IN LIEN OF EMER-PLUGGING-

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

REQT.

March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### **WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION**

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 34/78		API No. 15 - 161 - 200 - 78 - 0	0-00
Name: Donald C. Clark	Aba CFA DILC	If pre 1967, supply original completion date:	
Address 1: 70 Box 252		Spot Description: Downey Ranc	h #1
	onumentation and an extra constant and a second constant and a sec	NENENDER 29 TWP 10 S. R.	9 XEast Wes
Address 2:	V (/212	330 Feet from North /	_ / \
city: Bonney Springs State:			West Line of Section
Contact reison.	lark	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Secti	
Phone: (913 449 - 5 292		NE NW SE SW	
		County: Riley	
		Lease Name: Downey Kanch, Well	#:
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	OG D&A Cathodic	: Water Supply Well Other:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:	Gas Storage Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size: None	Set at:	Cemented with:	, Sack
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8	Set at: 157.5		Sack
Production Casing Size: NonE	Set at:	Cemented with:	
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:	•	Cernerated with,	Sack
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes		up to 4% gel). The p	
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:			
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance w	vith K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rule	es and Regulations of the State Corporation Comm	
, ragging of another time to device an experience to			nission
Company Representative authorized to supervise pluc	7	C. Clank	nission
Company Representative authorized to supervise plug	gging operations: Donald		nission
Address: 70 Box 252	gging operations: Donald	Benner Spring State: K zip: 44	012
Address: 70 Box 252 Phone: (913) 449 5292	gging operations: Donald	Benner Spring State: K zip: 44	012
Address: 70 Box 252  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 50	gging operations: Don a / d  City: 6	Benner Springstate: Ke zip: 44  s: Hurricane Services	012
Address: 70 Box 252  Phone: (913) 449 5292  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 50  Address 1: 36/3 A Y Road	gging operations: Donald	Benner Springstate: Ke zip: 44  s: Hurricane Services	012
Address: 70 Box 252  Phone: (913) 449 5292  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 50	gging operations: Don a / d  City: 6	Benner Springstate: Ke zip: 44  s: Hurricane Services	012
Address: 70 Box 252  Phone: (913) 449 5292  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 50  Address 1: 36/3 A X Road  City: Mad 1501  Phone: (220) 430 - 2666/	gging operations: Don a l d  City: 4  Name Addre	Benner Springstate: Ke zip: 44  s: Hurricane Services	6012
Address: 70 Box 257  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 50  Address 1: 36/3 A Y Road  City: Mad 150 A	gging operations: Don a l d  City: 4  Name Addre	Benner Springstate: Ke zip: 44  s: Hurricane Services	6012
Address: 70 Box 257  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 5 0  Address 1: 36/3 A X Road  City: Mad 150 n  Phone: (920) 437 - 266/  Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 2006	gging operations: Don a / d  City:  A  Name  Addre	Benner Spring State: K zip: 40  s: Hurricane Services ss 2: PoBOX 265  State: KS zip: 60	012
Address: Po Box 252  Phone: (913) 449 5292  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 5 9  Address 1: 36/3 A X Road  City: Mad 150 M  Phone: (920) 437 - 266/  Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 22002  Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will	gging operations: Don a / d  City: A  Name  Addre	Benner Spring State: K zip: 40  s: Hurricane Services ss 2: PoBOX 265  State: KS zip: 60	6012
Address: Po Box 257  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 5 0  Address 1: 36/3 A Y Road  City: Mad 150 n  Phone: (220) 437 - 266/  Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 2005	gging operations: Don a / d  City: A  Name  Addre	Benner Spring State: K Zip: 46  Hurricane Services  ss 2: POBOK 265  State: KS Zip: 66	, Ia c 6860.
Address: Po Box 257  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 5 0  Address 1: 36/3 A Road  City: Mad 150 N  Phone: (920) 437 - 266/  Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 2000  Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will  Date: 2/14/2012 Authorized Operator	gging operations: Don a / d City: A Name Addre	Benner Spring State: K Zip: 46  Hurricane Services  ss 2: POBOK 265  State: KS Zip: 66	, Iac ,860.
Address: Po Box 257  Phone: (913) 449 5797  Plugging Contractor License #: 340 5 0  Address 1: 36/3 A Road  City: Mad 150 N  Phone: (920) 437 - 266/  Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): 2007  Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will Date: 2/14/2012 Authorized Operator  Mail to: KCC - Committee	gging operations: Don a / d City: A Name Addre	Senner Spring State: K Zip: 46  State: K Zip: 46  State: K Zip: 46  State: K Zip: 66  Color 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202	, Ia c 6860. RECEIVED

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

### CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Ca	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) X CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 34/78  Name: Donald C. Clark Aba CFA OII Co. Address 1: Po Box 752  Address 2: City: Bonner Spring: State: K5 zip: 66812 + Contact Person: Donald C. Clark  Phone: (913) 449 5797 Fax: ( ) Email Address:	Well Location:  Nf. NE Nulsec. 29 Twp. 10 S. R. 9 XEast West County: R/ley Lease Name: Downey Ranc N Well #:  If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Surface Owner Information  Name: Downey Ranch, Ine.  Address 1: 38703 Walbounsee Road  Address 2:  City: Warnego State: K5 Zip: 66547-8918	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodi the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on	batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
Select one of the following:	
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loc	t (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this d email address.
	knowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and conject to t	he best of my knowledge and belief.
	PRCO 0 - +
Date: 2/22/12 Signature of Operator or Agent: Wonas	X ( Car Title: After 4 (or

RECEIVED
FEB 2 7/2012
KCC WICHITA

FIVECL

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

130 S. Markel Rm 2078 Wichita, KS 67226 Fax 316-337-6211 District #1 210 E Frontriew Ste A Dodge City K6 67801 820-225-8888 FAX 620-225-8885
District #2 3450 N Rock Road Bidg 600 Ste 601 Wichita KS 67226 316-630-4000 FAX 316-630-4005
District #3, 1500 W. 7\* Charitie KS 66720 620-432-2300 FAX 820-432-2309
District #4, 2301 E. 13\* Hays KS 67601 785-226-0550 FAX 785-625-0554
Check Appropriate District Office

# **Emergency Plugging Request**

Company Name: Donald C. Clark dba CFA Oil Co. Request Date: 2-22-2012
Address: P.O. Box 252 City/State/Zip: Bonner Springs, KS 66012
Phone #:_ 913-449-5292
Contact Person: Donald Clark title:
Well Name:         Downey Ranch, Inc.         API #         15-161-20078-00-00
Location: RSt_330 fnl (REX_2310 fwl Qtr-Qtr-Qtr_NE NE NW
Section 29 Township 10 Range 9E County: RILEY
Type of well: Oil Gas SWD (Docket # ) OtherD&A that was not plugged.
Casing Information: Surface Pipe 8 5/8" @ 157.5' Prod. Casing NONE
Top and Bottom Depth of Fresh and Useable Ground Water: '127' Formation name: N/A
Alt II./squeezes in well: NONE
Junk in hole? Yes No _X _ Description and attempts to remove:
Reason for emergency plug request: Operator spud this well on 9-27-2011. Upon reaching TD the operator could not decide what to do and had the rig move off leaving a raw borehole. The operator informed Jeff Klock, District 2  Supervisor of this on 2-16-2012, and the operator was informed they were in violation and the well must be plugged.  Proposed plugging method:  TD was 1075'. Run tubing in hole until point of fill-up, mud up hole and spot 35 sx cmt. Pull to 210' and circulate to surface.
Name of Landowner: N/A, but operator stated he would be on site during plugging operations.
Has the KSONA-1 form been filed? Yes x No If NO when will form be sent to landowner:
Expected Date to plug well: 2 / 23 / 12 *Note: Patrick Shields PIRT II will be on location and will bring back original CP-1 and KSONA-1 form.
District Supervisor Approval for Emergency Plug.
Donald C. Clark, dba CFA Oil Co. is hereby approved to plug the Downey Ranch, Inc. well on this day
2 / 23 / 12 .  authorized signature

The authority to plug this well does not supersede K.S.A. 55-151 but is in agreement with K.S.A. 55- which states in part that the Conservation Division shall protect and prevent the waste of fresh and usable water and correlative rights. The approval to plug this well does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the requesting operator's legal right to plug the well. This approval in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.